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Development of Central University of Andhra Pradesh (CUAP) Campus


 2232. Shri G Lakshminarayana:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the approved project for the establishment of the new campus of the Central University of Andhra Pradesh (CUAP) including the total cost of the project;


(b) the details of facilities developed so far in the CUAP campus including academic buildings, hostels and other infrastructure, along with a breakdown of the funds allocated and released for the development of these facilities during the last three years, year-wise;


(c) whether there have been any revisions to the project cost for the establishment of the CUAP campus, if so, the details thereof, and the revised cost of the project; and


(d) whether there is any pending proposals for the release of additional funds for the creation of further infrastructure facilities in CUAP and if so, the details thereof and the time by which the funds are released?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR)


(a) & (b) Government of India has approved project cost of Rs. 450.00 crore for establishment of Central University of Andhra Pradesh (CUAP) under phase-I. Construction work of one academic building, one boys’ hostel and one girls’ hostel has been completed.

Details of fund allocated/ released for establishment of CUAP during last three years is given below-


Rs. in crore

Year Fund allocated/ released

2021-22 125.10

2022-23   13.07

2023-24 112.08

Total 250.25


(c) & (d) No proposal has been received from the university for revision of the project cost and additional fund for the establishment of the CUAP under phase-I.


***

